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Donations collected in Khotimsk for the victims of Kishinev pogrom in 1903 

Extracted from Hamelitz # 164 from 22.07/04.08.1903 (stored at National Library of Israel) 

Amount of 52.51 rubles was collected by Dr. Sh. Yanpolsky 

1. Presented as it appears on the list 

Last name Given name Donation 
(rubles) 

Yanpolsky, Dr. Sh. 3.00 
Czernyak Shimshon 3.00 
Belinsky Saadya 3.00 
Agroskin Hilel 2.00 
Rabkin Heshel/Geshel 2.00 
Tomarkin Mendel 1.50 
Czernyak Yakov 1.50 
Ozersky Asyeh 1.00 
Tomarin Dov Uri’ 1.00 
Hutner Meir 1.00 
Umansky, pharmacist L. 1.00 
Brisker David 1.00 
Rubinchik Benzion 1.00 
Ozersky Chanan 1.00 
Eskin Yoel 1.00 
Elkin Yitamar 0.50 
Tomarkin Zalman 0.50 
Cohen brothers - 0.50 
Budansky Yitzhak Zeev 0.50 
Chaikin Yitzhak 0.50 
Rochlin - 0.50 
Zeitlin Y. H. 0.50 
Fradkin Yakov 0.50 
Malkin Yakov Leib 0.50 
Valkin Yosef 0.50 
Zirlin - 0.50 
Mekanter - 0.50 
Epstein - 0.50 
Briskin Raba 0.50 
Peizner Zalman 0.50 
Pshenitchner Dov 0.50 
Chazanov Aharon 0.50 
Yudovich Binyamin 0.50 
Kleimkin/Klyamkin Mendel 0.50 
Elkin Shraga David 0.50 
Dobrusin Zvi Leib 0.50 
Zelshov/Chelshov Moshe 0.50 
Fiskin Yidel 0.50 
Blanter Yitzhak 0.50 
Dubnov Zusya 0.50 
Zloshin/Zlotin Yakov 0.50 
Shifrin Feigeh 0.40 
User Basheh 0.40 
Dobin Leivik 0.30 
Ablin Moshe 0.30 
Userov David 0.30 
Saxonov Chaim Henech 0.30 
Malkin Mendel 0.40 
Gorando, rabbi R. Z. 0.25 
Eskin, brathers - 0.25 
Liberman Masus 0.25 
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Elkin Moshe Ber 0.25 
Ostrov Zvi 0.25 
Trigubov Kadish 0.25 
Ablin Yakov David 0.25 
Diskin/Dys’kin Sarah Henya 0.25 
Gorlovsky Nison 0.25 
Rabkin Nota 0.25 
Zitz David 0.25 
Velkin Bracha 0.25 
Henkin/Genkin Chaim Leib 0.25 
Tonov Yehuda Leib 0.25 
Zionin Eli’ 0.25 
Nevelov Zvi 0.25 
Dodin Aharon 0.25 
Osherov Leib 0.25 
Chozorlovsky Leib 0.25 
Shifrin - 0.22 

 

2. Sorted in alphabetical order 

Last name Given name Donation 
(rubles) 

Ablin Moshe 0.30 
Ablin Yakov David 0.25 
Agroskin Hilel 2.00 
Belinsky Saadya 3.00 
Blanter Yitzhak 0.50 
Brisker David 1.00 
Briskin Raba 0.50 
Budansky Yitzhak Zeev 0.50 
Chaikin Yitzhak 0.50 
Chazanov Aharon 0.50 
Chozorlovsky Leib 0.25 
Cohen brothers - 0.50 
Czernyak Shimshon 3.00 
Czernyak Yakov 1.50 
Diskin/Dys’kin Sarah Henya 0.25 
Dobin Leivik 0.30 
Dobrusin Zvi Leib 0.50 
Dodin Aharon 0.25 
Dubnov Zusya 0.50 
Elkin Moshe Ber 0.25 
Elkin Shraga David 0.50 
Elkin Yitamar 0.50 
Epstein - 0.50 
Eskin Yoel 1.00 
Eskin, brathers - 0.25 
Fiskin Yidel 0.50 
Fradkin Yakov 0.50 
Gorando, rabbi R. Z. 0.25 
Gorlovsky Nison 0.25 
Henkin/Genkin Chaim Leib 0.25 
Hutner Meir 1.00 
Kleimkin/Klyamkin Mendel 0.50 
Liberman Masus 0.25 
Malkin Mendel 0.40 
Malkin Yakov Leib 0.50 
Mekanter - 0.50 
Nevelov Zvi 0.25 
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Osherov Leib 0.25 
Ostrov Zvi 0.25 
Ozersky Asyeh 1.00 
Ozersky Chanan 1.00 
Peizner Zalman 0.50 
Pshenitchner Dov 0.50 
Rabkin Heshel/Geshel 2.00 
Rabkin Nota 0.25 
Rochlin - 0.50 
Rubinchik Benzion 1.00 
Saxonov Chaim Henech 0.30 
Shifrin - 0.22 
Shifrin Feigeh 0.40 
Tomarin Dov Uri’ 1.00 
Tomarkin Mendel 1.50 
Tomarkin Zalman 0.50 
Tonov Yehuda Leib 0.25 
Trigubov Kadish 0.25 
Umansky, pharmacist L. 1.00 
User Basheh 0.40 
Userov David 0.30 
Valkin Yosef 0.50 
Velkin Bracha 0.25 
Yanpolsky, Dr. Sh. 3.00 
Yudovich Binyamin 0.50 
Zeitlin Y. H. 0.50 
Zelshov/Chelshov Moshe 0.50 
Zionin Eli’ 0.25 
Zirlin - 0.50 
Zitz David 0.25 
Zloshin/Zlotin Yakov 0.50 
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